

## ILS Open Enrollment for

## 2023-2024 school year

Registration is open and we are offering an early registration discount and family discount!

## Registration Fee Preschool - 8th grade

Early Registration	Registration	Late Registration
Register by June 1 with a	June 2 – September 1	After September 1
50% deposit	•	Full registration due per child
1st Child - \$215.00	1st Child - \$275.00	1st Child - \$315.00
Each Additional - \$175.00	Each Additional - \$195.00	Each Additional - \$215.00

Registration Fees are used to purchase Textbooks, Class Materials, School Software, etc.

### Tuition for Grade KD - 8th

Grade KD – 8	Members	Open Rate
Tuition	\$1,102.50 per	\$3,349.50 per
	student	student

#### **Payment Options:**

- 1. Annual 5% discount for cash or check paid on or before Registration Day.
- 2. Semi-Annual due in two (2) equal installments on or before Registration Day and by January 5.
- 3. Monthly 10% of tuition due on or before Registration Day; balance divided into eight (8) equal installments due the first of each month. 2<sup>nd</sup> payment will be due on October 1<sup>st</sup>.

Payment options: cash, check, or credit card. Credit cards will be accepted with 3% fee per transaction.

**LATE/NSF FEE:** A \$25.00 late fee will be attached to all accounts for payments received after the 10th of each month. A \$25.00 fee will be charged for failed (NSF) check.

#### Kindergarten:

According to Public Health Code Act 368 of 1978, section 9307 states that a parent or guardian registering a child for **Kindergarten** shall present to school officials the following documents prior to the first day of school:

- Certified birth certificate (not hospital copy)
- Immunization Record
- Physical (Well Child Check Up) and Green Health Appraisal sign by a Doctor.
- Vision Screen\* (Document from Health Dept., or from Family Doctor during Physical or from a Licensed Eye care Optometrist)

Your child must be five (5) years old on or before September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to be eligible for kindergarten.

**7<sup>th</sup> Grade Assessment** – Public Act 89 of 2000 mandates that an immunization assessment be done. **7<sup>th</sup> grade students** are required to have the following vaccines; Complete series of DTaP, DTP, DT or Td, with one dose in the last 10 years; 3 doses of polio; 3 doses of hepatitis B; 2 doses of MMR; 1 dose of varicella or history of varicella

#### Prior to the first day of school for 7<sup>th</sup> & Kindergarten students:

Up-to-date Immunization Record **or** Immunization Waiver – A completed certified State of Michigan Nonmedical Immunization Waiver signed & stamped by County Health Department.

# ILS PreK Enrollment for 2023-2024 school year

Registration is open and we are offering an early registration discount and family discount!

### Registration Fee Preschool – 8th grade

Early Registration	Registration	Late Registration
Register by June 1 with a	June 2 – September 1	After September 1
50% deposit	·	Full registration due per child
1st Child - \$215.00	1st Child - \$275.00	1st Child - \$315.00
Each Additional - \$175.00	Each Additional - \$195.00	Each Additional - \$215.00

Registration Fees are used to purchase Textbooks, Class Materials, School Software, etc.



	Members	Open Rate
Full Day Tuition		
Mon-Thurs	\$1,750 per child	\$3,500 per child
8:00-2:15		

4-vear-old Preschool Program Tuition

Friday 8-2:15 \$3.75/hour per child

3-year-old Preschool Program Tultion		
	Half Day	Full Day
	8:00-11:00	8:00-2:13
Tuition		
Mon-Thurs	\$1,750 per child	\$3,500 per child
Friday 8-2:15	\$3.75/hour per child	

#### **Payment Options:**

- 1. Annual 5% discount for cash or check paid on or before Registration Day.
- 2. Semi-Annual due in two (2) equal installments on or before Registration Day and by January 5.
- 3. Monthly 10% of tuition due on or before Registration Day; balance divided into eight (8) equal installments due the first of each month. 2<sup>nd</sup> payment will be due on October 1<sup>st</sup>.

Payment options: cash, check, or credit card. Credit cards will be accepted with 3% fee per transaction.

**LATE/NSF FEE:** A \$25.00 late fee will be attached to all accounts for payments received after the 10th of each month. A \$25.00 fee will be charged for failed (NSF) check.

**Four-year-old Program**: your child must be four (4) on or before September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to be eligible for our four-year-old preschool program.

<u>Three-year-old Program</u>: your child must be three (3) on or before September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to be eligible for our three-year-old preschool program.

<u>Preschool</u>: According to Public Health Code Act 368 of 1978, section 9307 states that a parent or guardian registering a child for <u>Preschool</u> shall present to school officials the following documents prior to the first day of school:

- Certified birth certificate (not hospital copy)
- Up-to-date Immunization Record **OR** Immunization Waiver A completed certified State of Michigan Nonmedical Immunization Waiver signed & stamped by County Health Department.
- Physical (Well Child Check Up) and Health Appraisal signed by a Doctor

According to state guidelines students will not be able to start school unless above documents are provided.